

City Clerk's Office 37101 Newark Boulevard Newark, CA 94560

## CITY OF NEWARK 2024 LOCAL APPOINTMENT LIST\*

## **Appointive Terms Expiring in 2024**

## **Planning Commission**

Lori Bogisich, term expires, December 2024, appointed January 2022

## **Senior Citizen Standing Advisory Committee**

Sandra Arellano, term expires April 2024, appointed April 2014 Rick Arellano, term expires April 2024, appointed January 2011 Stanley Keiser, term expires April 2024, appointed April 2018 Olga Borjon, term expires April 2024, appointed May 2020

Qualifications for appointment to City commissions, committees, and boards: Appointees to the Planning Commission, Senior Citizen Standing Advisory Committee, Community Development Advisory Committee, and the Measure GG Tax Oversight Committee must be at least 18 years old and reside in the City of Newark. Appointees to the Senior Citizen Standing Advisory Committee must be at least 55 years of age at the time of appointment.

\*Approved by the Newark City Council December 14, 2023 pursuant to Section 54972 of the California Government Code, the Maddy Act.







